
Rochester (5-2) -vs- Susquehanna (4-9)
3/15/2026 at Newport News, VA (Captains Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Saira Ramakrishnan (1-0)
Loss: Brooke Allen (1-3)
HBP: Brooke Allen
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 73   Weather: Clear, Sunny; Low 60s
Game notes:
- Brooke Allen faced 3 batters in the 7th.
- A. Amerman faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rochester 1 1 0 1 1 2 3 9 8 1
Susquehanna 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 5 8 2

Rochester 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ally Kim ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Riley Laygo 1b 4 1 1 2 1 0 2
Rowan Mulholland dp 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Maithili Shah pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Julianna Lyons c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Katelyn Wade lf 2 2 1 0 1 0 1
Jensen Sminchak cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Ilana Weiss 3b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
    Madi Paige pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Fitzgerald rf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
    Marie Kinchington ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Savanna Hernandez 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Saira Ramakrishnan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 8 5 8 4 8

2B: Rowan Mulholland (1)
SH: Ilana Weiss (1)
SF: Ally Kim (1)
SB: Ally Kim (2); Riley Laygo (2); Katelyn Wade (1); Madi Paige (1);
Chloe Fitzgerald (2)
HBP: Katelyn Wade (1)
E: Ally Kim (1)

Susquehanna 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddy Devine dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Stevie Shaak c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Savannah Patrone 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Graysen Trybulski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mya Morales 2b/ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sydney Perez 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kaylee Smallen lf/2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Elle Walasavage cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Isabella Sulesky ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alyssa Mayorca lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Julia LaRose rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Brooke Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amanda Amerman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Mullen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 8 4 1 2 3

2B: Alyssa Mayorca (1)
SH: Mya Morales (1); Kaylee Smallen (1); Isabella Sulesky (1)
SF: Sydney Perez (1)
CS: Kaylee Smallen (1)
E: Elle Walasavage (1); Isabella Sulesky (1)

Rochester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Saira Ramakrishnan (W, 1-0) 7.0 8 5 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 25 30 10 8 –
Totals 8 5 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 25 30 10 8

Susquehanna IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brooke Allen (L, 1-3) 6.0 8 9 8 6 4 4 0 1 0 25 33 3 11 –
Amanda Amerman 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 –
Riley Mullen 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 –
Totals 8 9 8 8 4 6 0 1 0 27 38 4 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rochester - Top of 1st ROC SU
A. Kim singled to third base. 0 0
R. Laygo reached on a fielder's choice; A. Kim out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
R. Laygo stole second. 0 0
Mulholland doubled to center field, RBI; R. Laygo scored. 1 0
J. Lyons grounded out to ss. 1 0
K. Wade grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 1st ROC SU
Maddy Devine flied out to cf. 1 0
Stevie Shaak flied out to cf. 1 0
S. Patrone struck out swinging. 1 0

Rochester - Top of 2nd ROC SU
J. Sminchak grounded out to 3b. 1 0
I. Weiss struck out swinging. 1 0
Fitzgerald singled to right center. 1 0
Fitzgerald stole second. 1 0
S. Hernandez singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Fitzgerald scored. 2 0
A. Kim popped up to ss. 2 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 2nd ROC SU
Mya Morales fouled out to 1b. 2 0
Sydney Perez popped up to 1b. 2 0
K. Smallen flied out to cf. 2 0

Rochester - Top of 3rd ROC SU
R. Laygo grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Mulholland flied out to cf. 2 0
J. Lyons grounded out to p. 2 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 3rd ROC SU
Walasavage singled through the left side. 2 0
I. Sulesky out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Walasavage advanced to second. 2 0
Julia LaRose struck out swinging. 2 0
Walasavage advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Maddy Devine popped up to ss. 2 0

Rochester - Top of 4th ROC SU
K. Wade singled down the rf line. 2 0
K. Wade stole second. 2 0
J. Sminchak singled to shortstop; K. Wade advanced to third. 2 0
J. Sminchak advanced to second; K. Wade scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 3 0
I. Weiss out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; J. Sminchak advanced to third. 3 0
Fitzgerald struck out swinging. 3 0
S. Hernandez grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 4th ROC SU
Stevie Shaak singled up the middle. 3 0
S. Patrone singled to right field; Stevie Shaak advanced to second. 3 0



G. Trybulski pinch ran for S. Patrone. 3 0
Mya Morales out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; G. Trybulski advanced to second; Stevie Shaak advanced to
third. 3 0
Sydney Perez flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Stevie Shaak scored. 3 1
K. Smallen singled to pitcher; G. Trybulski advanced to third. 3 1
K. Smallen out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rochester - Top of 5th ROC SU
S. Patrone to 1b for G. Trybulski. 3 1
A. Kim walked. 3 1
A. Kim stole second. 3 1
A. Kim advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
R. Laygo walked. 3 1
R. Laygo stole second; A. Kim stole home. 4 1
Mulholland grounded out to 3b. 4 1
J. Lyons flied out to cf. 4 1
K. Wade walked. 4 1
J. Sminchak grounded out to 3b. 4 1

Susquehanna - Bottom of 5th ROC SU
Walasavage popped up to ss. 4 1
I. Sulesky grounded out to 3b. 4 1
Julia LaRose grounded out to 3b. 4 1

Rochester - Top of 6th ROC SU
I. Weiss walked. 4 1
M. Paige pinch ran for I. Weiss. 4 1
Kinchington pinch hit for Fitzgerald. 4 1
M. Paige stole second. 4 1
Mya Morales to ss. 4 1
K. Smallen to 2b. 4 1
Alyssa Mayor to lf for I. Sulesky. 4 1
Kinchington walked; M. Paige advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
Fitzgerald to rf for Kinchington. 4 1
Fitzgerald stole second. 4 1
S. Hernandez reached on a fielder's choice; Fitzgerald advanced to third; M. Paige out at home ss to c to 3b
to 2b. 4 1
S. Hernandez advanced to second on the throw. 4 1
A. Kim struck out swinging. 4 1
R. Laygo singled up the middle, 2 RBI; S. Hernandez scored; Fitzgerald scored. 6 1
R. Laygo advanced to second on an error by cf. 6 1
R. Laygo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 1
Mulholland struck out swinging. 6 1

Susquehanna - Bottom of 6th ROC SU
I. Weiss to 3b for M. Paige. 6 1
Maddy Devine flied out to cf. 6 1
Stevie Shaak grounded out to ss. 6 1
S. Patrone flied out to cf. 6 1

Rochester - Top of 7th ROC SU
J. Lyons singled up the middle. 6 1
M. Shah pinch ran for Mulholland. 6 1
Mulholland to dp for M. Shah. 6 1
M. Shah pinch ran for J. Lyons. 6 1
K. Wade hit by pitch; M. Shah advanced to second. 6 1



K. Wade advanced to second; M. Shah advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 1
J. Sminchak walked. 6 1
A. Amerman to p for Brooke Allen. 6 1
J. Sminchak advanced to second; K. Wade advanced to third; M. Shah scored on a wild pitch. 7 1
J. Sminchak advanced to third; K. Wade scored on a wild pitch. 8 1
I. Weiss walked. 8 1
Fitzgerald walked; I. Weiss advanced to second. 8 1
Riley Mullen to p for A. Amerman. 8 1
S. Hernandez reached on a fielder's choice; Fitzgerald advanced to second; I. Weiss advanced to third; J.
Sminchak out at home 3b to c. 8 1
A. Kim flied out to lf, SF, RBI; S. Hernandez advanced to second; Fitzgerald advanced to third; I. Weiss
scored. 9 1
R. Laygo grounded out to ss. 9 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Susquehanna - Bottom of 7th ROC SU
J. Lyons to c for M. Shah. 9 1
Mya Morales walked. 9 1
Sydney Perez singled to center field; Mya Morales advanced to second. 9 1
K. Smallen out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Sydney Perez advanced to second; Mya Morales advanced to
third. 9 1
Walasavage grounded out to 3b, RBI; Sydney Perez advanced to third; Mya Morales scored. 9 2
Alyssa Mayor doubled down the lf line, RBI; Sydney Perez scored. 9 3
Julia LaRose singled to right field, RBI; Alyssa Mayor scored. 9 4
Maddy Devine singled up the middle; Julia LaRose advanced to second. 9 4
Stevie Shaak reached on an error by ss; Maddy Devine advanced to second; Julia LaRose scored, unearned. 9 5
S. Patrone grounded out to 3b. 9 5


